Ewige Bestenliste LG Berus weibl. Jugend U16 - W14 - Stand 31.12.2022

W 14

100 m

13,28 s
13,34 s
13,1s
13,35s
13,41s
13,2 s
13,615
13,4 s
13,67 s
13,82s
13,65
13,88 s
13,93 s
13,7 s
13,7 s
13,99 s
13,99 s
13,85
13,8s
13,85
14,10 s
13,95
14,16 s
14,0s
14,25 s

300 m

47,81s
48,57 s
49,21s

800 m

2:30,36 min
2:35,48 min
2:37,58 min
2:38,60 min
2:38,74 min
2:39,62 min
2:41,60 min
2:42,05 min
2:43,73 min
2:44,58 min
2:45,59 min

Schwarz, Annika
Weber, Isabel
Hoffmann, Sonja
Klein, Caroline
Damde, Melanie
Kaas, Sabine
Klein, Diana
Jourdain, Barbara

Schmitt, Anne-Catherine

Diete, Lisa
Speicher, Susanne
Sauerwein, Katrin
Bauer, Barbel
Ehl, Christine
Heckel, Patricia
Vervin, Sina
Adamy, Lea
Napp, llse
Nenno, Annette
Endner, Susanne
Poirier, Evelyne
Keller, Annette
Meyer, Anna
Winter, Claudia
Simon, Marie

Klein, Caroline
Sauerwein, Katrin
GoObel, Ribanna

Christiany, Barbara
Hoffmann, Sonja
Abel, Marion
Schwarz, Annika
Speicher, Susanne
Feit, Xenia
Demmerle, Laura
Lesny, Melanie
GoObel, Ribanna
Diete, Lisa
Wojtczak, Mandy

91
2003
68
90
74
65
75
61
94
91
74
88
79
65
71
97
97
54
60
61
71
61
98
66

90
88
86

76
68
73
91
74
92
95
77
86
91
78

12.06.2005
28.05.2017
24.06.1982
01.05.2004
04.07.1987
07.09.1979
04.06.1989
25.04.1975
08.06.2008
12.06.1995
24.08.1987
30.05.2002
14.07.1993
30.06.1979
25.05.1985
14.05.2011
05.06.2011
18.05.1968
15.08.1974
25.04.1975
31.08.1985
10.08.1974
05.06.2011
17.06.1978
09.09.2017

22.05.2004
09.06.2002
20.05.2000

29.09.1990
12.09.1982
14.09.1985
12.06.1995
25.08.1987
05.06.2006
30.06.2007
31.08.1991
08.06.2000
21.05.2005
30.06.1992

Saarlouis
Ludweiler
Rehlingen
Saarlouis
Rehlingen
Altforweiler
Dillingen
Berus
Rehlingen
Saarlouis
Altforweiler
Homburg
Rehlingen
Saarbriicken
Ludweiler
Dillingen
St. Wendel
Dillingen
Berus
Berus
Rehlingen
Diefflen

St. Wendel
Dillingen
Saarbriicken

Saarlouis
Saarlouis
Saarlouis

Rehlingen
Saarbriicken
Saarbriicken
Saarlouis
Rehlingen
Rehlingen
Saarbriicken
Rehlingen
Saarbriicken
Dillingen
Rehlingen




2:45,80 min
2:47,48 min
2:47,62 min
2:48,07 min
2:48,2 min

2:48,28 min
2:50,69 min
2:50,79 min
2:52,52 min
2:54,10 min
2:54,8 min

2:55,9 min

2:56,18 min
2:57,0 min

2000 m
7:04,3 min
7:47,90 min
7:56,80 min
8:02,32 min
8:03,86 min
8:13,98 min
8:19,61 min
8:23,3 min
8:29,86 min
8:31,6 min
8:35,52 min
8:42,7 min
8:24,5 min
8:44,60 min
8:45,5 min
8:48,0 min
8:54,52 min
9:03,0 min
9:03,62 min
9:06,15 min
9:09,7 min
9:13,0 min
9:18,51 min
9:23,4 min
9:27,2 min

5 km

29:14 min
29:16 min

80mH

13,3s
13,57 s

Lewerentz, Sabine
Adamy, Lea
Meyer, Anna
Kohn, Heidi
Roth, Anja
Vervin, Sina
Lenk, Stefanie
Kunzler, Charline
Miller, Anne
Nicola, Vera
Bales, Ursula
Jourdain, Andrea
Heckel, Patricia
Nenno, Annette

Christiany, Barbara
Schwarz, Annika
Lewerentz, Sabine
Feit, Xenia

Lesny, Melanie
Gobel, Ribanna
Wojtczak, Mandy
Vervin, Sina
Midller, Anne
Speicher, Susanne
Lux, Pamela

Abel, Marion
Adamy, Lea
Demmerle, Laura
Konig, Katja
Diete, Lisa

Kéhn, Heidi
Hoffmann, Sonja
Schneider, Jana
Meyer, Anna
Damde, Melanie
Bales, Ursula
Sauerwein, Katrin
Bauer, Barbel
Meyer, Anke

Schneider, Jana
Diete, Lisa

Napp, llse
Weber, Isabel

78
97
98
77
66
97
88
94
78
74
69
66
71
60

76
91
78
92
77
86
78
97
78
74
78
73
97
95
94
91
77
68
91
98
73
69
88
79
79

91
91

54

30.06.1992
05.06.2011
13.05.2012
25.05.1991
28.04.1979
11.09.2011
17.09.2000
19.05.2007
10.09.1991
02.10.1988
24.06.1982
07.09.1980
30.05.1985
14.04.1973

29.09.1990
24.04.2004
09.04.1992
16.05.2006
20.04.1991
08.04.2000
09.04.1992
17.04.2010
09.04.1992
08.03.1987
09.04.1992
04.09.1987
17.04.2010
16.05.2006
20.03.2004
20.03.2004
30.07.1991
25.07.1982
31.03.2001
21.04.2012
06.04.1986
21.03.1982
13.04.2002
22.03.1992
22.03.1992

10.11.2002
10.11.2002

22.06.1968
28.05.2017

Rehlingen
St. Wendel
Pittlingen
Homburg
Saarlouis
St. Wendel
Merzig
Saarlouis
Rehlingen
Saarbriicken
Rehlingen
Saarbriicken
Rehlingen
Rehlingen

Rehlingen
Rehlingen
Rehlingen
Rehlingen
Rehlingen
Saarlouis
Rehlingen
Rehlingen
Rehlingen
Dillingen
Rehlingen
Altforweiler
Rehlingen
Rehlingen
Lebach
Lebach
Rehlingen
Dillingen
Rehlingen
Rehlingen
Dillingen
Dillingen
Saarlouis
Dillingen
Dillingen

Losheim
Losheim

Dillingen
Ludweiler



13,93 s
13,96 s
14,00 s
14,43 s
14,50 s
14,3 s

14,77 s
15,14 s
15,18 s
15,215
15,25 s
15,33 s
15,40 s
15,53 s
15,4 s

15,67 s
15,75 s
15,75s
15,82's
15,87 s
15,93 s
15,7 s

15,99 s

300mH
54,55

Hoch

1,52 m
1,48 m
1,46 m
1,46 m
1,44 m
1,44 m
1,42 m
1,42 m
1,42 m
1,41 m
1,40 m
1,40m
1,40 m
1,40 m
1,40 m
1,39 m
1,39 m
1,38 m
1,37 m
1,37 m
1,36 m

Speicher, Susanne

Schmitt, Anne-Catherine

Bauer, Béarbel
Vervin, Sina
Sauerwein, Katrin
Hoffmann, Sonja

Sommerfeld, Nicole

Christiany, Barbara
Roth, Anja

Klein, Caroline
Diete, Lisa
Adamy, Lea

Klein, Diana

Weis, Isabell
Miller, Anne
GoObel, Ribanna
Lewerentz, Sabine
Meyer, Anna
Klauck, Mareike
Damde, Melanie
Graber, Anna
Mommenthal, Kai
Arweiler, Elfi

Gobel, Ribanna

Jourdain, Barbara
Weis, Isabell
Hel, Susanne
Vervin, Sina
Speicher, Susanne
Meyer, Anna
Endner, Susanne
Roth, Anja
Alibayro, Dilara
Napp, llse
Hoffmann, Sonja
Poirier, Evelyne
Damde, Melanie
Bauer, Béarbel
Sauerwein, Katrin
Schmidt, Sylvia
Hoarau, Jade
Weber, Isabel
Horn, Christel
Schmidt, Julia
Abel, Marion

74
94
79
97
88
68
75
76
66
90
91
97
75
74
78
86
78
98
92
74
2008
77
83

86

61
74
62
97
74
98
61
66
2005
54
68
71
74
79
88
57
2008

54
92
73

10.07.1988
15.06.2008
12.06.1993
11.09.2011
26.05.2002
10.07.1982
01.10.1989
15.08.1990
15.06.1980
12.06.2004
19.06.1995
19.06.2011
28.05.1989
10.07.1988
18.07.1992
03.06.2000
04.10.1992
23.09.2012
28.05.2006
10.07.1988
03.07.2022
05.10.1991
19.07.1997

22.06.2000

07.09.1975
02.10.1988
14.09.1975
14.05.2011
14.09.1986
18.09.2011
07.09.1975
04.10.1980
01.09.2018
20.07.1968
19.09.1981
31.08.1985
03.05.1986
23.05.1993
26.08.2001
13.06.1971
02.07.2022
28.05.2017
20.07.1968
18.09.2005
19.07.1987

Rehlingen
Dillingen
Homburg
St. Wendel
Merzig
Rehlingen
Saarbriicken
Saarbriicken
Saarbriicken
Saarlouis
St. Wendel
Saarbriicken
Homburg
Rehlingen
Saarbriicken
Homburg
Homburg
Saarbriicken
Saarlouis
Rehlingen
Pattlingen
Dillingen
Dillingen

Rehlingen

Saarbriicken
Saarbriicken
Siersburg
Dillingen
Saarbriicken
Saarlouis
Saarbriicken
Rehlingen
Piesbach
Berus
Saarbriicken
Rehlingen
Schmelz
Rehlingen
Saarlouis
Diefflen
Plttlingen
Ludweiler
Berus
Saarbriicken
Saarbriicken



1,36 m
1,36 m
1,36 m
1,36 m
1,36 m

Stab
1,60 m

Weit

511m
5,07 m
502 m
491 m
4,90 m
4,88 m
4,87 m
4,81 m
4,78 m
4,74 m
4,68 m
4,66 m
4,65 m
4,61m
4,59 m
4,53 m
4,53 m
4,49 m
4,49 m
4,45 m
4,45 m
4,43 m
4,40 m
4,40 m
4,40 m

Kugel 3 kg

10,58 m
10,07 m
9,80 m
9,74 m
9,52 m
9,51 m
9,29 m
9,22 m
9,18 m
9,01m
9,00 m
8,99 m

Lewerentz, Sabine
Schneider, Jana

Diete, Lisa

Schmitt, Anne-Catherine
Schosso, Anne-Sophie

Bauer, Barbel

Napp, llse
Schwarz, Annika
Schmitt, Anne-Catherine
Damde, Melanie
Weber, Isabel
Bauer, Barbel
Klein, Diana
Speicher, Susanne
Meyer, Anna
Jourdain, Barbara
Sommerfeld, Nicole
John, Yvonne
Rink, Eva
Sauerwein, Katrin
Klein, Caroline
Steimer, Dagmar
Vervin, Sina
Nenno, Annette
Adamy, Lea
Poirier, Evelyne
Weis, Isabell
Endner, Susanne
Kaas, Sabine
Diete, Lisa

Pitz, Maxi

Klein, Diana
Damde, Melanie
Jourdain, Barbara
Bauer, Béarbel
Meyer, Helga
Zollner, Barbel
Vervin, Sina
Bales, Ursula
Zoller, Karin
Abel, Marion
Lewerentz, Sabine
Motzek, Vera

78
91
91
94
98

79

54
91
94
74

79
75
74
98
61
75
88
53
88
90
57
97
60
97
71
74
61
65
91
92

75
74
61
79
58
63
97
69
74
73
78
66

14.06.1992
20.06.2004
27.06.2004
21.05.2006
07.05.2011

12.06.1993

15.06.1968
12.06.2005
08.06.2008
19.06.1988
15.06.2017
11.07.1993
28.05.1989
08.07.1987
22.09.2012
13.06.1974
01.10.1989
17.09.2000
25.09.1967
30.07.2002
23.08.2003
04.05.1971
14.05.2011
15.08.1974
04.07.2010
31.08.1985
10.07.1988
21.05.1975
07.09.1979
20.06.2004
10.07.2005

18.04.1989
16.07.1988
07.09.1975
02.05.1993
25.03.1972
04.09.1977
14.05.2011
25.06.1983
18.06.1988
08.05.1987
17.10.1992
07.09.1980

St. Wendel
St. Wendel
Saarlouis
Pittlingen
Piesbach

Homburg

Hialzweiler
Saarlouis
Rehlingen
Saarbriicken
Pattlingen
Homburg
Homburg
Saarbriicken
Saarbriicken
Landsweiler/Reden
Saarbriicken
Merzig
Dillingen
Rehlingen
Saarbriicken
Dillingen
Dillingen
Berus
Rehlingen
Rehlingen
Rehlingen
Diefflen
Altforweiler
St. Wendel
Merzig

Dillingen
Freistett
Saarbriicken
Rehlingen
Dillingen
Saarlouis
Dillingen
Rehlingen
Saarbriicken
Altforweiler
Altforweiler
Saarbriicken



8,66 m
8,66 m
8,55m
8,53 m
8,50 m
8,45 m
8,42 m
8,38 m
8,30 m
8,30 m
8,28 m
8,24 m
8,24 m

Diskus 1 kg

22,10 m
21,48 m
21,38 m
21,28 m
21,27 m
21,06 m
20,96 m
20,60 m
20,19 m
19,94 m
19,75 m
19,74 m
19,40 m
19,37 m
19,36 m
18,74 m
18,72 m
18,32 m
18,20 m
17,90 m
17,82 m
17,74 m
17,72 m
17,64 m
17,44 m

Hammer 3 k

20,99 m
19,42 m
19,15 m
18,56 m
17,89 m
14,80 m

Konig, Katja
Weber, Isabel
Speicher, Susanne
GObel, Ribanna
Hoffmann, Sonja
Poirier, Evelyne
Mommenthal, Kai

Schmitt, Anne-Catherine

Sauerwein, Katrin
Meyer, Anna
Kaas, Sabine
Diete, Lisa
Adamy, Lea

GroR, Claudia
Lessel, Helga
Meyer, Helga
Zo6lIner, Barbel

Schmitt, Anne-Catherine

Sauerwein, Katrin
Zoller, Karin
Adamy, Lea
Klauck, Mareike
Schmidt, Sylvia
Miller, Anne
Hoffmann, Sonja
Forster, Christa
Graber, Anna
Poirier, Evelyne
Bales, Ursula
Kaas, Sabine
Weis, Isabell
Klein, Caroline
Horn, Christel
Weber, Isabel
Lux, Pamela
Jourdain, Barbara
Varga, Marion
Damde, Melanie

Hoarau, Jade
Bauer, Nathalie
Graber, Anna
Miller, Anne
Rech, Selina
Kipp, Lara

94

74
86
68
71
77
94
88
98
65
91
97

60
60
58
63
94
88
74
97
92
57
90
68
60
2008
71
69
65
74
90
54

78
61
73
74

2008
81
2008
90
2008
2008

14.09.2008
06.05.2017
16.07.1988
03.06.2000
12.10.1982
13.10.1985
13.06.1991
01.06.2008
24.08.2002
25.08.2012
07.09.1979
02.07.2005
05.06.2011

31.08.1974
31.03.1974
13.06.1971
08.10.1977
30.08.2008
01.09.2002
02.06.1988
19.06.2011
02.09.2006
12.04.1971
04.09.2004
24.06.1982
31.03.1974
10.10.2022
13.10.1985
11.09.1983
17.06.1979
23.06.1987
04.09.2004
15.06.1968
01.04.2017
18.10.1992
05.06.1974
27.09.1987
17.10.1987

28.05.2022
07.01.1995
28.05.2022
04.09.2004
16.10.2021
28.05.2022

Pittlingen
Saarlouis
Freistett
Homburg
Rehlingen
Altforweiler
Rehlingen
Homburg
Ottweiler
Ensdorf
Altforweiler
Dillingen

St. Wendel

Rehlingen
Dillingen
Diefflen
Saarbriicken
Ensdorf
Ensdorf
Rehlingen
Saarbriicken
Ensdorf
Merzig
Ensdorf
Rehlingen
Dillingen
Altforweiler
Altforweiler
Saarbriicken
Dillingen
Rehlingen
Ensdorf
Hilzweiler
Diefflen
Altforweiler
Berus
Saarbriicken
Altforweiler

St. Wendel
Altforweiler
St. Wendel
Ensdorf
Uberherrn
St. Wendel



Speer 500 g

26,90 m Jourdain, Barbara
25,26 m Vervin, Sina
24,06 m Meyer, Helga
23,98 m Schmidt, Sylvia
23,74 m Zollner, Barbel
23,64 m Weber, Isabel
23,06 m Napp, llse

22,56 m Diete, Lisa

22,56 m Hoarau, Jade
21,60 m Sommerfeld, Nicole
21,50 m Sauerwein, Katrin
21,20 m Stliber, Renate
21,12 m Weis, Isabell
20,84 m Lux, Pamela
20,84 m Meyer, Anna
20,76 m Mathis, Barbel
20,06 m Abel, Marion
20,06 m Lewerentz, Sabine
20,02 m Lessel, Helga
19,98 m Grof3, Claudia
18,80 m Klein, Caroline
18,69 m Klauck, Mareike
18,62 m Bales, Ursula
17,94 m Damde, Melanie
17,85 m Rech, Selina

Ball 200 g

44,50 m Klauck, Mareike
37,00 m Sauerwein, Katrin
35,00 m Gobel, Ribanna
35,00 m Meyer, Anna
34,00 m Jost, Katrin

33,00 m Konig, Katja
32,50m Weber, Isabel
32,00 m Rech, Selina
30,50 m Feit, Xenia

30,50 m Kunzler, Charline
30,50 m Guldner, Jana
30,00 m Hoarau, Jade
29,00 m Alibayro, Dilara
28,50 m Barbian, Melissa
27,50 m Diipre, Nelly
25,50 m Oberhellmann, Nele
24,50 m Kipp, Lara

24,00 m Heuschen, Jessica
24,00 m Graber, Anna
22,00 m Schmitz, Leni
21,00 m Mey, Ciara

61
97
58
57
63

54
91
2008
75
88
56
74
78
98
66
73
78
60
60
90
92
69
74
2008

1992
1988
1986
1998
1997
1994
2003
2007
1992
1994
1998
2008
2005
2007
2002
2006
2008
2000
2008
2006
2003

10.08.1975
22.05.2011
13.06.1971
05.06.1971
08.10.1977
24.09.2017
27.10.1968
19.06.2005
28.05.2022
17.09.1989
01.09.2002
06.06.1970
19.10.1986
18.10.1992
25.08.2012
14.06.1980
27.09.1987
05.07.1992
08.09.1973
08.09.1973
30.06.2004
07.05.2006
07.06.1983
19.10.1986
15.10.2021

21.05.2006
03.09.2002
19.09.2000
25.08.2012
29.05.2011
14.09.2008
03.07.2016
15.10.2021
21.05.2006
14.09.2008
29.05.2011
15.10.2021
25.05.2017
19.09.2020
26.09.2014
06.05.2018
26.06.2022
11.05.2013
15.10.2021
22.06.2019
18.09.2015

Altforweiler
St. Wendel
Diefflen
Dillingen
Saarbriicken
Altforweiler
Dillingen

St. Wendel
St. Wendel
St. Wendel
Ensdorf
Rehlingen
Altforweiler
Altforweiler
Ensdorf
Saarbriicken
Saarbriicken
Homburg
Rehlingen
Rehlingen
Altforweiler
Rehlingen
Dillingen
Altforweiler
Uberherrn

Pattlingen
Rehlingen
Elm

Ensdorf
Homburg
Puttlingen
Saarlouis
Altforweiler
Pattlingen
Puttlingen
Homburg
Altforweiler
Merzig
Puttlingen
Altforweiler
Pittlingen
Plttlingen
Saarlouis
Altforweiler
Piesbach
Altforweiler



20,00 m
17,00 m
16,00 m
15,50 m

Vierkampf

1.979 P.
1.900 P.
1.877P.
1.855P.
1.849 P.
1.840P.
1.834 P.
1.813 P.
1.792 P.
1.773 P.
1.768 P.
1.761 P.
1.743 P.
1.739P.
1.725P.
1.715P.
1.707 P.
1.704 P.
1.699 P.
1.687 P.

1.686 P.

Thieser, Jule
Greber, Anna
Krukenkamp, Frieda
Mang, Maike

(100m - Weit - Hoch
Jourdain, Barbara

13,55 -4,55m - 1,52m
Vervin, Sina
13,99s5-4,53m - 1,46m
Bauer, Barbel

10,51s* - 4,66m - 1,40m

Napp, llse

10,6s* -5,03m - 1,41m
Klein, Diana

10,34s* - 4,53m - 1,36m
Weber, Isabel

13,47s-4,48m - 1,35m
Damde, Melanie
13,72s-4,56m - 1,36m
Meyer, Anna
14,18s-4,78m - 1,40m
Sauerwein, Katrin
14,05s - 4,53m - 1,36m
Poirier, Evelyne

14,10s - 4,45m - 1,40m
Speicher, Susanne
13,7s-4,38m - 1,34m
Hoffmann, Sonja
13,7s-4,33m-1,32m
Schmitt, Anne-Catherine
14,01s - 4,68m - 1,28m
Horn, Christel

11,9s* - 3,86m - 1,37m
Kaas, Sabine
13,7s-4,38m-1,33m
Schwarz, Annika
13,79s-4,69m - 1,28m
Abel, Marion

14,34s - 4,04m - 1,36m
Weis, Isabell
14,93s-4,17m - 1,44m
Endner, Susanne
13,95-4,18m - 1,40m
Roth, Anja
14,76s-4,20m-1,42m
Rink, Eva

10,4s* - 4,65m -1,27m

2001
2001
2001
2010

- Kugel)
61
-9,80m
97
-9,29m
79
-9,35m
54
-31,50m*
75
-9,19m
3
-8,63m
74
- 8,60m
98
-7,81m
88
-8,30m
71
-7,60m
74
-8,23m
68
-8,50m
94
-7,89m
54
-48,50m*
65
-7,42m
91
-6,89m
73
-8,16m
74
-7,55m
61
-6,76m
66
-7,13m
53
-26,00m*

11.05.2013
11.05.2013
11.05.2013
10.09.2022

07.09.1975

14.05.2011

23.05.1993

20.07.1968

09.09.1989

13.05.2017

19.07.1987

22.09.2012

24.08.2002

31.08.1985

27.06.1987

12.10.1982

28.06.2008

20.07.1968

19.06.1979

02.07.1995

19.07.1987

19.07.1987

01.06.1975

04.10.1980

25.09.1967

Saarlouis
Saarlouis
Saarlouis
Dillingen

Saarbriicken

Dillingen

Rehlingen

Berus

Saarbriicken

Pittlingen

Saarbriicken

Saarbriicken

Ottweiler

Rehlingen

Rehlingen

Rehlingen

Puttlingen

Berus

Dillingen

Dillingen

Saarbriicken

Saarbriicken

Diefflen

Rehlingen

Dillingen



1.642 P. Hoarau, Jade 2008
14,53s5-4,28m - 1,39m - 6,69m

1.509 P. Rech, Selina 2008
14,81s - 3,96m - 1,24m -6,51m

1.446 P. Graber, Anna 2008
15,51s-4,02m - 1,18m -6,81m

1.278 P. Kipp, Lara 2008
16,33s-3,60m - 1,15m -5,91m

Siebenkamp
(100m - Weit - Hoch - Kugel
- 80mH - Speer 500g - 800m)

3.144 P. Vervin, Sina 97
13,99s5-4,53m - 1,46m -9,29m
15,27s - 23,32m - 2:54,40min

3.134 P. Weber, Isabel 3
13,47s-4,48m - 1,35m -8,63m
13,82s-22,52m - 2:57,71min

2.984 P. Sauerwein, Katrin 88
14,05s - 4,53m - 1,36m -8,30m
14,91s - 18,07m - 2:57,47min

2.972 P. Meyer, Anna 98
14,18s-4,78m - 1,40m -7,81m
15,75s - 19,30m - 3:00,03min

2.812 P. Klein, Caroline 90
13,65s-4,10m - 1,28m -7,31m
15,53s - 15,96m - 2:58,50min

2.772 P. Adamy, Lea 97
14,60s - 4,19m - 1,32m -7,12m
15,51s-13,93m - 2:51,34min

2.657 P. GoObel, Ribanna 86
14,80s - 3,87m-1,24m -7,99m
16,42s-13,31m - 2:52,52mit

2.512 P. Graber, Anna 2008
15,51s-4,02m - 1,18m -6,81m
15,93s-17,81m - 3:20,00min

2.494 P, Klauck, Mareike 92
15,67s-3,65m-1,26m -6,68m
16,44s-17,67m - 3:15,79min

2.486 P. Feit, Xenia 92
14,54s - 3,98m - 1,10m -5,61m
18,03s - 15,65m - 2:45,00min

2.464 P. Schmidt, Julia 92
15,17s-3,98m-1,30m -6,99m
18,04s - 14,69m - 3:33,26min

2.352 P. Arweiler, Elfi 83
11,43s*-3,74m - 1,24m -5,77m
18,75s-12,18m - 3:08,00min

2.210P. Kipp, Lara 2008

02.07.2022

03.07.2021

02.07.2022

02.07.2022

14./15.05.11

13./14.05.17

24./25.08.02

22./23.09.12

03./04.07.04

10./11.09.11

22./23.09.00

02./03.07.22

15./16.07.06

06./07.05.06

06./.7.05.06

03./04.05.97

02./03.07.22

Pattlingen

Pittlingen

Pattlingen

Pattlingen

Dillingen

Pattlingen

Ottweiler

Saarbriicken

Homburg

St. Wendel

St. Wendel

Plttlingen

Ottweiler

Rehlingen

Rehlingen

Saarlouis

Puttlingen



2.167 P.

Block S/S

2.353 P.
2.249 P,
2.124 P,
2.108 P.
1.992 p.
1913 P.
1.899 P.
1.872P.
1.688 P.
1.656 P.

1.588 P.

Block Lauf

2.187 P.
2.054 p.
1.978 P.
1.977 P.
1.912 P.
1.799 P.
1.764 P.

1.650 P.

16,335-3,60m - 1,15m

17,89s-12,45m - 3:17,96min

Guldner, Maike
15,06s - 3,44m - 1,10m

17,135 -7,17m - 3:13,88min

(100 m - 80 m H - Weit
Weber, Isabel
13,34s-13,57s - 4,55m
Vervin, Sina

14,29s - 15,31s - 4,41m
Diete, Lisa

14,10s - 15,255 - 4,08m
Weis, Isabell

11,14s* - 15,535 - 4,45m
Sommerfeld, Nicole
11,20s* - 16,42s - 4,23m
Arweiler, Elfi

11,71s* - 16,39s - 4,08m
Lewerentz, Sabine
11,46s* - 17,22s - 3,99m
Pitz, Maxi

14,78s - 17,53s - 4,11m
Schwarz, Kathrin

15,70s - 17,35s - 3,22m
Grannec, Saskia

16,63s - 17,24s - 3,62m
Lux, Pamela

12,38s* - 18,125 - 3,28m

(100 m - 80 m H - Weit
Schwarz, Annika
13,48s-17,09s - 4,71m
Lewerentz, Sabine
11,43s* - 16,04s - 4,10m
Christiany, Barbara
10,87s* - 16,68s - 3,48m
GoObel, Ribanna

14,95s - 16,90s - 3,94m
Kéhn, Heidi

10,83s* - 17,84s - 3,83m
Speicher, Susanne
10,48s* - 13,935 - 4,34m
Miller, Anne

11,75s* -17,28s - 3,93m
Lux, Pamela

12,31s* - 17,955 - 3,91m

-5,91m

97
-5,48m

- Hoch
2003
-1,38m

97
-1,40m
91
-1,28m
74
-1,36m
75
-1,20m
83
-1,28m
78
-1,20m
92
-1,32m
93
-1,32m
97
-1,24m
78
-1,08m

- Ball 200g
91
-29,00m
78
-1,36m*
76
-1,20m*
86
- 35,00m
77
-1,20m*
74
-1,28m*
78
-1,16m*
78
-1,12m*

14./15.05.11 Dillingen

- Speer 500g)
28.05.2017 Ludweiler
-19,31m
22.05.2011
-25,26m
19.06.2005
-22,56m
10.07.1988
-18,70m
28.05.1989
-23,84m
29.05.1997
-17,20m
10.05.1992
-22,62m
25.06.2006
-10,81m
03.06.2007
-9,65m
22.05.2011
-10,84m
10.05.1992
-19,20m

St. Wendel
St. Wendel
Rehlingen
Homburg
Homburg
Homburg
St. Wendel
St. Wendel
St. Wendel

Homburg

-2000m)
19.06.2005 St. Wendel
-8:07,12min
27.06.1992 Rehlingen
- 2:48,86min*
10.06.1990 Homburg
-2:32,84min*
19.09.2000 Elm
- 8:54,87min
25.05.1991 Homburg
- 2:48,07min*
10.07.1988 Rehlingen
- aufg.
10.05.1992 Homburg
- 3:05,60min*
27.06.1992 Rehlingen
-3:10,82min*



1.639P.

1.625P.

1.371°P.

Block Wurf

2.286 P.

2.265P.

2.201P.

2.205 P.

2.135P.

2.069 P.

2.014 P.

1.985P.

1.949 P.

1.860 P.

1.796 P.

1.794 P.

1.746 P.

1.709 P.

Kipp, Lara

16,555 -18,11s - 3,71m
Wojtczak, Mandy
12,13s*-17,63s - 3,69m
Lesny, Melanie

12,06s* - 17,66s - ogV

(100 m - 80 m H - Weit
Klein, Diana

10,09s* - 15,40s - 4,87m
Bauer, Barbel

10,4s* - 14,3s - 4,56m
Damde, Melanie
10,59s* - 15,87s - 4,53m
Schmitt, Anne-Catherine
13,73s-14,53s - 4,70m
Sauerwein, Kathrin
13,88s - 14,81s - 4,40m
Klein, Caroline

13,66s - 15,57s - 4,29m
Adamy, Lea
14,33s-16,01s - 4,31m
GoObel, Ribanna

14,80s - 15,67s - 4,13m
Zoller, Karin

11,87s* - 16,85s - 3,89m
Madller, Anne

11,5s* - 15,95 - 3,81m
Graber, Anna

15,90s - 16,29s - 4,04m
Klauck, Mareike

16,03s - 16,41s - 3,69m
Midller, Anne
15,99s-19,33s - 3,63m
Bauer, Kerstin

15,99s - 18,355 - 3,67m

2008
- 24,50m
78
-0,96m*
77
-1,16m*

- Kugel 3kg
75
-9,32m
79
-9,66m
74
-9,31m
94
-8,38m
88
-7,77m
90
-7,62m
97
-7,66m
86
-8,53m
74
-8,49m
78
-6,84m
2008
-7,14m
92
-6,50m
90
-7,39m
91
-7,01lm

26.06.2022 Pittlingen

-10:02,19min
27.06.1992 Rehlingen
- 2:46,86min*
25.05.1991 Homburg
-2:47,79min*
- Diskus 1kg)
28.05.1989 Homburg
-19,54m
09.05.1993 Homburg
-21,10m
10.07.1988 Rehlingen
-21,60m
01.06.2008 Homburg
-16,48m
30.05.2002 Homburg
-17,60m
20.06.2004 St. Wendel
-15,30m
22.05.2011 St. Wendel
-16,18m
03.06.2000 Homburg
-14,36m
10.07.1988 Rehlingen
-22,52m
16.07.1992 Dillingen
-19,20m
26.06.2022 Pittlingen
-13,05m
25.06.2006 St. Wendel
-19,00m
20.06.2004 St. Wendel
-19,74m
19.06.2005 St. Wendel
-15,77m









